DOOMADGE	E ABORIG	INAL SHIRE COU	NCIL				
FEES & CHARGES (Non Regulatory) Year Ending 30 June 2020							
Details	Count	2019-2020	Unit	GST Code	Notes		
SEWERAGE				1			
Annual Sewerage Service Charge		\$ 1,305.00	Per House	GST Free			
		\$ 2,609.00	Per Duplex	GST Free			
		\$ 2,609.00	Commercial	GST Free			
Sewerage Connection Charge							
1st Pedestal		\$ 2,066.00	1st Pedestal	GST Free			
Each Additional Pedestal		\$ 990.00	Each Additional Pedestal	GST Free			
Sewer and Grease Trap Pump Outs		\$ 256.00	Per hour	GST Free			
GARBAGE							
Annual Garbage Service Charge	_	\$ 1,141.00	Per House	GST Free			
	_	\$ 2,284.00	Per Duplex	GST Free			
		\$ 3,915.00	Commercial	GST Free			
WHEELIE BIN							
Replacement Wheelie Bin		\$ 109.00	Per Bin	GST Incl			
WATER		¢ 4 740 00	Des Usit	GST Free			
Annual Water Service Charge		\$ 1,740.00	Per Unit	donnee			
Water Connection Charge							
Standard 20mm Connection (+ Meter and fittings)		POA	Per Connection	GST Free			
Other Size		POA		GST Free			
Water Charges Schedule							
Dwelling House	1		Count x rate				
Dwelling Duplex	2		Count x rate				
Commercial Business	3		Count x rate				
Police Station	3		Count x rate				
Ambulance Station	3		Count x rate				
Hospital	6		Count x rate				
PCYC Sports Hall	3		Count x rate				
Courthouse		\$ 5,220.00	Count x rate				
Ergon Energy Station		\$ 5,220.00	Count x rate				
School (excluding residence)		\$ 33,062.00	Count x rate				
Telstra substation	3	\$ 5,220.00	Count x rate				
Church exempt							
Justice Group		\$ 5,220.00	Count x rate				
Day Care Centre	4		Count x rate				
Qbuild		\$ 26,101.00	Count x rate				
Aged Care		\$ 24,362.00	Count x rate				
Womens Crisis Centre	3	\$ 5,220.00	Count x rate				
** Commercial Service Fee (Tennancy Agreements) This includes maintenance and management of yard and air-conditioning servicing. ***		ć 11 201 00		GST Free			
		\$ 11,291.00		d31 Fiee			
WASTE DISPOSAL - COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION, DEMOLITION AND			Per cubic metre Min.				
OFFENSIVEGENERAL SOLID WASTE		\$ 65.00	charge	GST Incl			
ADMINISTRATION CHARGES							
Reports		.					
Annual Report, Budget & Financial Statements per printed copy		\$ 60.00		No GST			
Council Minutes & Business Papers - printed copy		\$ -					
Council Minutes & Business Papers - emailed copy		\$-					
Local Laws							
Council Local Laws - full copy		\$ 165.00		No GST			
Right to Information Application (non Personal)plus assoc cost		As per regulatio	n		Page 1		
					. 050 1		

DOOMADGEE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL						
FEES & CHARGES (Nor	Regulato	ry) Year Ending	30 June 2020			
Details	Count	2019-2020	Unit	GST Code	Notes	
Photocopying			Per Page	GST Incl		
A4 Sheet (Black & White) Per Sheet		\$ 0.50		GST Incl		
A4 Sheet (Colour) Per Sheet		\$ 0.70		GST Incl		
A3 Sheet (Black & White) Per Sheet		\$ 0.70		GST Incl		
A3 Sheet (Colour) Per Sheet		\$ 0.80		GST Incl		
NB: Photocopying on boths sides of a single sheet is equivalent to 2 sheets of paper.						
Fax Per Page		\$ 3.00	Per Page	GST Incl		
Laminating						
A4 Sheet		\$ 3.30		GST Incl		
A3 Sheet						
Doomadgee Guest House - ACCOMMODATION						
Guest House - Single Room		\$ 133.00	Per Night	GST Incl		
Guest House - Single Room with Ensuite		\$ 180.00	Per Night	GST Incl		
Cooked Meal		\$ 45.00	Per Meal	GST Incl		
Dryer Per Load		\$ 4.00	Per Load	GST Incl		
Washing Machine Free		\$-	Per Load	GST Incl		
Long term accommodation camp		POA				
Soft Drink Vending Machine		\$-	Per can	GST incl		
Doomadgee Staff Housing						
Staff housing		150.00	per week			
Venue Hire						
Council chambers (50% for half day hire)		\$ 250.00	per day	GST Incl		
Other venues		POA		GST Incl		
PRIVATE WORKS						
Labour - Trade Qualified		\$ 150.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Labour - Other Other Services - Quoted on Application		\$ 80.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
PRIVATE WORKS - MECHANICAL WORKSHOP						
Labour - Mechanic fleet rate - 1/2 hour min charge		160.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Labour - Mechanic private rate - 1/2 hour min charge		155.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Labour - Apprentice - 1/2 hour min charge		85.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Tyre Repair - Patches		\$ 43.00	Each	GST Incl		
Materials/Parts - Costs Plus Freight		,	plus freight	GST Excl		
MATERIALS						
River Sand		\$ 59.00	Per cubic metre	GST Incl		
Road Base Gravel		\$ 59.00	Per cubic metre	GST Incl		
PLANT HIRE						
140H Grader/Changling Front End Loader		\$ 288.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Vibrator Roller		\$ 256.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Loader Multi Tyre Roller		\$ 230.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
10 M3 Truck	_	\$ 177.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
10 M3 Truck - Water Truck		\$ 160.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Tractor - With Broom	_	\$ 85.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Forklift	-	\$ 75.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Water Pump - 4 inch		\$ 22.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
Backhoe	_	\$ 165.00	Per Hour	GST Incl		
5 Ton Excavator		\$ 132.00	Per Hour	GST Incl GST Incl		
		\$ 165.00	Per Hour			

DOOMADGEE ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL FEES & CHARGES (Non Regulatory) Year Ending 30 June 2020							
Details Co	Count	2019-2020	Unit	GST			
				Code			
AIRPORT LANDING FEES							
Landing Fee > 4,000 and < or = to 10,000 kg		\$ 160.00	Per plane	GST Incl			
Landing Fee > 10,000kg		563.75	Per plane	GST Incl			
Landing Fee = to or <4,000 kg		80.00	Per plane	GST Incl			
Touch and Go (Training)		No Charge					
Stop and Go (Training)		No Charge					
Pratice Approach (Training)		No Charge					